		BID - Invita	ORIGINAL BID - Invitation For Bid 1154-60488 W. MacLunny Locks						
		BID Effective Date:			Bid Invitation Number:				
		11/22/2022	11/22/2022 61			00057428			
Issuing Dawn Trot SCI Maha 301 Morea Frackville	utman noy	Supplier Nam							
Please	Return Quotation to:	Type of Secur	Type of Security furnished if required:						
SCI Maha		Certified ba	ink cashier's	s check		Bid Ending Date:			
301 Morea Frackville	PA 17932 US								
			 Certificate of deposit Other as specified by bid 						
	Deliver To:	what is the ha	What is the name of the principal on the bond?						
	y Line Drive		Procurement Contact:						
Frackvill	e PA 17931 US	Buyer: Dawn Tro Phone:	Buyer: Dawn Troutman Phone: Fax: 570-783-2005						
		Fax: 570-783-200							
Part IV, I reference	tation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, Ge FB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clau e; and any addenda issued by the Issuin	ses; any documents a g Office prior to Bid C	attached to pening.		n For Bids o	or incorporated by			
P	rinted Name	Da	Date						
condition those att offers an	ler has completed and submitted this Bic is of the Invitation For Bid. The Bidder h achments are incorporated by reference d agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provi specified.	as attached documer and made a part of th	its that are his Bid. Th	required to b e Bidder, inte	e submitted ending to be	d with this Bid and legally bound hereby,			
ltem	Material/Service Desc	Qty	UOM	Unit P	rice	Total Line Item Price			
1	SOUTHERN FOLGER LOCK Item Text 1051E-2-NL-LHSB SOUTHERN FOLGER LOCK	2.000	Each	\$		\$			
	NO SUBSTITUTIONS								
ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS List of Items Co on Following P									



ORIGINAL Page 2 of 3 BID - Invitation For Bid 1154-60488 W. MacLunny Locks Original Approval Date: 11/22/2022

Supplier Name:

Item	Material/Service Desc	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Total Line Item Price
2	SOUTHERN FOLGER LOCK Item Text 1051E-2-NL-RHSB SOUTHERN FOLGER LOCK NO SUBSTITUTIONS	2.000	Each	\$	\$

General Requirements for all Items:

Header Text

Only electronic bids will be accepted.

This solicitation is for security locks for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Corrections, SCI Mahanoy.

No substitutions.

Questions concerning this solicitation should be directed to Dawn Troutman at datroutman@pa.gov. Questions concerning specifications to be directed to Justin DeBalko at jdebalko@pa.gov or 570-773-2158, ext. 8534.

Requested delivery is estimated and a mutually agreed upon delivery will be determined at the time of award.

The awarded bidder must be an authorized distributor for specified materials.

Contractors' electronic submission must include the following as attachments. Failure to submit these may result in rejection of bid:

*Completed GSPUR-89 Reciprocal Limitations Form *BOP 22 Worker Protection and Investment Form

Pursuant to Executive Order 2021-06, Worker Protection and Investment (October 21, 2021), the Commonwealth is responsible for ensuring that every Pennsylvania worker has a safe and healthy work environment and the protections afforded them through labor laws. To that end, contractors and grantees of the Commonwealth must certify that they are in compliance with all applicable Pennsylvania state labor and workforce safety laws. Such certification shall be made through the Worker Protection and Investment Certification Form (BOP-2201) and submitted with the bid, proposal or quote.

Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible contractor.

\$_

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS



ORIGINAL BID - Invitation For Bid 1154-60488 W. MacLunny Locks Original Approval Date: 11/22/2022

Page 3 of 3

Supplier Name: _____

*** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid ***

Mandatory QUESTION #02 - Is the offer in accordance with the "Representations and Authorizations" listed in section "Submission – 001.1" of the attached solicitation document? **Response:**

Mandatory QUESTION #01 - Has the submitter read, and does the submitter understand, the "Representations and Authorizations" listed in section "Submission – 001.1" of the attached solicitation document? Response: